COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

NOV 1 0 2008

T 13 -11 - C			MOA T A FOOD
In the matter of:			DUDING CEDVICE
AN INVESTIGATION OF MIKI LITTLE)		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
GAS COMPANY, INC., MIKI THOMPSON)		(X MANALISTIC NO
WINNIE GREER, AND DANIEL GREER,)		
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS OFFICERS OF)	CASE NO. 2007-00107	
THE UTILITY, FOR ALLEGED VIOLATIONS)		
OF COMMISSION ORDERS AND SAFETY)		
VIOLATIONS PURSUANT TO KRS 278.990)		
AND KRS 278.992)		

NOTIFICATION OF COMPLETION OF LINE REPLACEMENT AS ORDERED BY THE COMMISSION

Comes now Mike Little Gas Company, Inc. (Mike Little) and makes its report of completion of line repair and replacement and states as follows:

- 1. Mike Little was directed by Order of the Commission to complete that certain steel pipe replacement.
- 2. The project has had various unavoidable delays, nevertheless, said replacement has been completed.
- 3. The line has been replaced, all tie ins made and gas is flowing from the line.
- 4. The new line has been inspected by Mike Little employees and contractors and in fact a leak survey has been completed of the entire system with special attention to the new line, said line showing no leaks.
- 5. Said line is ready for inspection by the Commission at any time.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.

By:

HON. MIKI THOMPSON

PRESIDENT AND COUNSEL

Hon. Miki Thompson, #84602 Thompson Law Office 35 West 3rd Avenue, Suite 106 Williamson, WV 25661

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that I have served a true and exact copy of the foregoing *NOTIFICATION OF LINE REPLACEMENT AS ORDERED BY THE COMMISSION*, by U. S. Mail postage prepaid to the following:

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 502-564-3460

Dated this the 6th day of November, 2008.

Hon. Miki Thompson, President Mike Little Gas Company, Inc.